



PRESS RELEASE

PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY

REGIONAL STATISTICAL SERVICES OFFICE VI

PSA RSSO VI to Conduct a Press Conference on the July 2024 Inflation Report of Western Visayas

Date of Release: 7 August 2024 Reference No. 2024-PR21

WHAT: Press Conference on the July 2024 Inflation Report of Western Visayas

WHEN: Thursday, 8 August 2024, 09:00 AM

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

WHERE: PSA Learning and Development Center, 2nd Flr. J. Villanueva Bldg., Iznart St., Iloilo City

The Philippine Statistics Authority Regional Statistical Services Office VI (PSA RSSO VI) announces the conduct of Press Conference on the July 2024 Inflation Report of Western Visayas on 8 August 2024, Thursday, 09:00 AM at PSA Learning and Development Center, 2nd FIr. J. Villanueva Bldg., Iznart St., Iloilo City. Statistical Specialist II Miguel S. Gallego I of PSA RSSO VI will be the resource person for the event.

The press conference will be a venue for the regional office to announce the regional inflation rate in Western Visayas and enable the members of the media to participate and give queries. <u>It will be streamed through PSA Region VI official</u> <u>Facebook Page at /psa6govph.</u>

For further inquiries, please contact the Statistical Operations and Coordination Division at telephone number (033) 335-0907 and email address rsso06socd@psa.gov.ph.

NELIDA C. AMOLAR (Chief Statistical Specialist) Officer-in-Charge PSA RSSO VI

MYA/MSG/GDB

